To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife Region 1-Northern 601 Locust Street Redding, CA 96001

**Project Title:** Tributary to Little Grass Valley Creek Restoration (Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2019-0056-R1

**Project Location (include county):** The project is located on an unnamed tributary to Little Grass Valley Creek in Trinity County, CA; T33N, R08W, Section 33, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian, U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) Lewiston quadrangle, County Assessor's Parcel Number 025-220-14-00, 141 Buckhorn Station Loop, Lewiston.

**Project Description:** The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2019-0056-R1, pursuant to Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to Michelle Marlay.

The project consists of the removal of three existing corrugated metal pipe culverts totaling approximately 250 feet in length, installation of one armored seasonal stream crossing, restoration of approximately 225 linear feet of newly exposed stream channel, and creation of approximately 250 linear feet of new side channel on an unnamed intermittent tributary to Little Grass Valley Creek.

Public Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

Person or Public Agency Carrying Out Project: Michelle Marlay

**Exempt Status:** 

☐ Statutory Exemption.

Categorical Exemption. Type – Class 33; California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 15333

Reasons why project is exempt: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has determined that the Project is categorically exempt from review under CEQA pursuant to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Article 19, Section 15333. The project consists of a project that does not exceed five acres in size intended to assure the maintenance, restoration, enhancement, or protection of fish, plants, or wildlife.

CDFW Contact Person: Matthew Mitchell, Environmental Scientist (530) 225-2103

Adam McKannay

Signature:

Interior Cannabis and LSA Permitting Supervisor

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date received for filing at OPR:

**JULY 03 2019** 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE